House	Amendment NO
Cody Smith Offered By	
	House Bill No. 3014, Page 11, Section 14.175, Line 9, by eral Fund (0358)" and inserting "Department of Social
	4.180, Line 6, by deleting "Title XIX - Adult Expansion tment of Social Services Federal Fund (0610)";
	4.195, Line 11, by deleting "Title XIX - Adult Expansion tment of Social Services Federal Fund (0610)";
	4.215, Line 12, by deleting "Title XIX - Adult Expansion tment of Social Services Federal Fund (0610)";
	14.220, Line 9, by deleting "Title XIX - Adult Expansion tment of Social Services Federal Fund (0610)";
Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 1 "157,918,004";	4.225, Line 14, by deleting "113,400,000" and inserting
Further amend said bill, said page, Section "2,769,247";	14.230, Line 25, by deleting "205,745" and inserting
Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 1 "510,442";	4.235, Line 9, by deleting "410,173" and inserting
Further amend said bill, said page, said sec following: "From Medicaid Stabilization Fund (0809) From Title XIX - Adult Expansion Federa	
Further amend said bill, said page, Section "13,015,408";	14.245, Line 14, by deleting "10,060,293" and inserting
Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 1 following: "From Medicaid Stabilization Fund (0809)	4.250, Line 16, by inserting immediately thereafter the332,401
Action Taken	Data

```
1
       From Title XIX - Adult Expansion Federal Fund (0358)....2,991,609";
 2
 3
      Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 24, by inserting immediately thereafter the
 4
      following:
 5
      "From Medicaid Stabilization Fund (0809).....117,869
 6
       From Title XIX - Adult Expansion Federal Fund (0358).....1,060,817";
 7
 8
      Further amend said bill, said page, Section 14.255, Line 19, by deleting "199,219,114" and inserting
 9
      203,412,284";
10
      Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 20, by deleting "24,957,242" and inserting
11
12
      "40,949,313";
13
14
      Further amend said bill, Page 18, said section, Line 21, by deleting "233,161,592" and inserting
15
      "247,940,256";
16
17
      Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 22, by deleting "224,615,178" and inserting
18
      "307,778,051";
19
20
      Further amend said bill, said page, Section 14.260, Line 21, by deleting "37,800,000" and inserting
21
      "97,916,619";
22
23
      Further amend said bill, Page 25, Section 14.2005, Line 11, by deleting the words "Upon receipt of
24
      the grant or forgiveness of the";
25
      Further amend said bill, Page 25, Section 14.2005, Line 12 through and including Line 14, by
26
      deleting said lines in their entirety:
27
      Further amend said bill, Page 25, Section 14.2005, Line 15, by deleting the words "quarantine or
28
      other public health emergency." and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
29
      "At the discretion of the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education, the required 50%
30
      tuition reduction may take the form of any or all of the following: a tuition reduction for a period of
      time that would satisfy the requirements of this section, a tuition credit, or a tuition reimbursement;
31
32
      provided that the reduction shall commence upon receipt of the grant or forgiveness of the loan. In
33
     the case of a tuition credit or reimbursement, for each childcare provider, the aggregate amount of
34
      the reduction shall be allocated on a pro rata basis to each payer of private tuition based on the
35
      tuition rate for each enrolled child under said payer's care.";
36
37
38
39
      Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.
40
```

Page 2 of 2